Before the Board of Supervisors in and for the County of Monterey, State of California

	ution No.:				
Adopt a Resolution to: a. Approve P-124 Monterey County COVID-19 Supplemental Paid Sick Leave					
•	Implementation Policy;	and	11		1 7
b.	Direct the Auditor-Controller's Office to implement the Supplemental Paid Sick Leave in the Advantage HRM/Payroll system.				
which	WHEREAS, on March 1 provide eligible employe		_		` /
	WHEREAS, the Human by Counsel and Auditor-Co emental Paid Sick Leave I ad	ontroller's Office to d	levelop P-124 Mo	onterey County (COVID-19
\sim	WHEREAS, implement guration and/or programm REFORE,				e
BE IT RESOLVED by the Board of Supervisors in and for the County of Monterey as follows:1. The P-124 Monterey County COVID-19 Supplemental Paid Sick Leave Implementation Policy is approved.					
2. The Auditor-Controller's Office is directed to implement the Supplemental Paid Sick Leave in the Advantage HRM/Payroll system.					
PASSI vote, to	ED AND ADOPTED on to wit:	this day of		_, 2021, by the f	following
AYES	S:				
NOES	S:				
ABSENT:					
Califor	erie Ralph, Clerk of the Bornia, hereby certify that the visors duly made and ente	ne foregoing is a true	copy of an origin	al order of said	Board of
Dated:		alerie Ralph, Clerk of ounty of Monterey, S	-	•	
By, Deputy					